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GOLD MEDAL.

As our members are aware, Mr. Wollaston is issuing

a third appeal for subscriptions towards the establishment

on a permanent basis of the Fund for the Society's Gold

Medal. The following list shows the result tlius far. For

purpose of reference the results of the two former appeals

are also here reprinted.

It will be seen that up to the end of September the result

of the third appeal has been the very satisfactory total of

£130 3s. Qd. The balance now required to oomplete the

Endowment Fund is therefore about £100. It is hoped

that this amount will be forthcoming during the next few

months, so that on the presentation of the Medal in the

summer of 1900 it may be announced that the entire sum

has been raised.

[p.T.O.
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922 NOTES OF THE QUARTER.

FIRST LIST OF SUBSCRIPTIONS.

Mr. P. F . Arbuthnot
Mr. B. H. Baden-Powell...
Mons. A. Barth
Professor Bendall
Mr. H. Beveridge
Mr. E. L. Brandreth
Mr. E. G. Browne
Mr. R. Burn
Dr. 0. Codrington
Professor E. B. Cowell ...
Dr. R. N. Oust
Professor Donner ...
SirM. E. Grant Duff ...
Mr. J. F . Fleet
Mr. R. W. Frazer
Dr. M. Gaster
Captain Gerini
Mr. E. J. W. Gibb
Mrs. Gibson
Sir Frederick Goldsmid ...
Major-General Gosset
Mr. R. Griffith
Mr. R. Heap
Sir "W. Wilson Hunter ...
Mr. W. Irvine
Mr. H. C. Kay
Mr. J. Kennedy
His Highness Kerala Tarma
Mr. F . W. Lawrence
Dr. G. W. Leitner
Mr. Guy Le Strange
Mrs. Lewis

£
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1

s.
0
1
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
1
1
0
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1

12
1
0
1
1
1
1

d.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
6
0
0
0
0
0
0

Mr. R. Lilley
Mr. W. McDouall
Professor D. Margoliouth
Mr. C. J. Marzetti
Prof. Barbier de Meynard...
Mr. F . D. Mocatta
Sir M. Monier-Williams ...
Sir William Muir
Professor F. Max Miiller ...
Mr. R. A. E. Neil
Mrs. Plimmer
Mr. W. J. Prendergast ...
The President, Lord Reay
The Marquess of Ripon ...
Mr. J. G. Scott
Mons. EWle Senart
Mr. R. Sewell
Mr. C. H. Tawney
Colonel R. C. Temple ...
Dr. T. H. Thornton
His Highness the Maharaja

of Travancore
Mr. Devchand Uttamchand
Mr. M. J. Walhouse
Mr. T. Watters
Sir Raymond West
Mr. E. H. Whinfield
Mr. A. N. Wollaston ...

£
1
1
1
1
1
5
2
3
2
1
5
0
5
2
2
2
1
1
2
1

S
1
1
1
3
2
1

£100

s.
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
5
0
0
2
0
1
1
2
1

0
1
1
1
0
2
1

0

d.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

6

SECOND LIST OF SUBSCRIPTIONS.

Mr. Abdullah ibn Yusuf Ali
Mr. H. J. Allen
Mons. A. Barth (2nd don.)
Dr. J. Burgess
Mr. W. C. Capper
Professor Donner (2nd don.)
Dr. Duka 1
General Forlong
Mr. F. L. Goldsmid
Major-General Gosset (2nd

don.)
Dr. G. Grierson
Mrs. B. H. Hodgson
Mr. W. Irvine (2nd don.)...
Major-General Jago Tre-

lawney
Mr. A. M. T. Jackson ...
His Highness Kerala Varma

(2nd don.)

£
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

5
1
2
2

1
6

s.
1
1
0

10
1
0
1
1

10

0
1
2
2

1
0

d.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0

2 0 0

£ s. d.
Mrs. Lewis (2nd don.) . . . 2 2 0
Mr. W ; Lupton 1 1 0
Professor D. Margoliouth

(2nd don.) 10 0 0
Mr. F . D . Mocatta (2nddon.) 3 0 0
Mr. Lewis Rice 1 1 0
Mrs. Rylands 2 2 0
Professor E . Schrader . . . 1 1 0
Dr. M. A. Stein 1 1 0
Mr.C.H.Tawney(2nddon. ) 1 1 0
The Rev. Dr. Taylor 1 1 0
Mr. G. W . Thatcher . . . 1 1 0
Professor Tiele 1 0 0
Mr. T. Watters (2nd don.) 1 1 0
Mr. A. N.WoUaston (2nd don.) 1 1 0

£57 4 0
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THIRD LIST OF SUBSCRIPTIONS.

£ s. d.
Anonymous per Mr.WoUaston 5 0 0
Anonymous per Mr.Wollaston 1 1 0
Mr. E. L. Brandreth (2nd

don.) 2 2 0
Mr. E. Grant Burls 1 1 0
Rt. Rev. Bishop of Calcutta 1 1 0
Mr. Estlin Carpenter ... 1 1 0
Dr. O. Codrington(2nddon.) 1 1 0
Rt.Hon.Lord Curzon (Viceroy

of India) 5 0 0
Dr. R. N. Cust (2nd don.) 1 0 0
Mr. Clinton Dawkins ... 2 0 0
Sir Joseph Fayrer 1 1 0
Captain Gerini (2nddon.)... 2 0 0
Professor de Goeje 1 0 0
Dr. Grierson (2nd don.) ... 1 1 0
Messrs. Grindlay & Co. ... 5 5 0
The Right Hon. Lord George

Hamilton (Sec. of State
for India) 5 0 0

Lord Harris 2 2 0
Captain Hatfeild 1 1 0
Mr. R. Heap (2nd don.) ... 1 1 0
Sir Joseph Hooker 1 1 0
Sir W. Wilson Hunter (2nd

don.) 3 3 0
Mr. H. C. Kay (2nd don.) 1 1 0
Sir A. Kemball 2 0 0
Professor Kern 1 0 0
Professor Kielhorn 2 2 0
Messrs. H. S. King & Co. 5 5 0
The Rev. G. A. Langdale... 2 2 0
Mr. F. W. Lawrence (2nd

don.) 1 1 0
Mr. G. Le Strange (2nd don.) 1 0 0
Mr. C. J. Marzetti (2nd don.) 1 1 0
Mr. F. D. Mocatta (3rd don.) 3 0 0

£
I

10
1
1
2
5
2
1
2
1

5
1
1
1
5
1

2
2
1
1
1

Mr. F . W. Thomas '. 1
2
2
1
1
2
1

Mr. H. Morris
Mr. W. Morrison
Mr. Dadabhai Naoroji
Mr. Edmund Neel
Sir Henry Norman
Lord Northbrook
Dr. Pfungst
SirE. C. Ross
Mrs. Rylands (2nd don.) ...
Professor Sachau
Messrs. Sampson, Low,

Marston, & (Jo
The Rev. Professor Sayce...
Sir Thomas Seccombe
Mr. R. Sewell (2nd don.)...
Messrs. T. N. Singh & Co.
Sir R. Strachey
Rt. Rev. Snmangala (High

Priest of Ceylon)
Mr. W. S. Talbot
Mr. C. H. Tawney (3rd don.)
Rev. Dr. Taylor (2nd don.)
Col. R. C. Temple (2nddon.)

i. d.
1 0
0 0

Sir A. C. Trevor
H.R.H. Prince Vajiranana
Mr. T. Watters (3rd don.)
Professor Weber
Lord Weulock
Mr. W. F. A. Wilson ...
Mr.A.N. Wollaston (3rddon.) 5
Sir Albert Woods 1
Mr. R. A. Yerburgh ... 2

2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
0 0

0 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
0 0
1 0

2 0
2 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
2 0
0 0
1 0
1 0
2 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
2 0

£130 3 0
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